
ot. dh was waxy, carr, reqr_ — 560 080, ANd

RAMAN RESEARCH INSTITUTE
C. V. Raman Avenue, Sadashivanagar, Bangalore - 560 080, India

Ref. No. PR-211632 24.02.2022

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Corrigendum to Tender Ref. Number: PR 211632
dated 22.02.2022 for Optical Components.

We request you to kindly note the following corrigendum to the Tender Ref. Number:

PR 211632 dated 22.02.2022 for Optical Components and send the quotations accordingly:

1. In Page No.1, under Specifications, SI.No.1 of Table — Acousto Optical

Modulator (AOM) Point (d) RF bandwidth > 10 MHz — to be read as “The

central frequency of the Acousto Optic Modulator can be 40 MHz, 80 MHz,

110 MHz, or 200 MHz”.

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

wa. Wel C.N. Ramamurthy
, 7a aftrartt Purchase Officer

QA
WAMU Wert Raman Research Institute

arqx Bangalore -560 080

Phone: Off + 91 80 2361 0122 Fax : 91 80 2361 0492 e-mail : root@rri.res.in


